
Washington State Bar No. 61935. Mr. Zakai is not a member of the State Bar of California. 

396 HAYES STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102 

T: (415) 552-7272   F: (415) 552-5816 
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YOCHANAN ZAKAI 

Attorney 

yzakai@smwlaw.com 

March 6, 2025 
Via UTC Web Portal 

Jeff Killip 
Executive Director and Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
621 Woodland Sq. Loop SE 
P. O. Box 47250 
Lacey, Washington 98503 

Re: Docket UG-240884 Puget Sound Energy Climate Commitment Act 
Electrification Petition for Declaratory Order 

Dear Jeff Killip: 

Please find enclosed The Energy Project’s Response to Puget Sound 
Energy’s Petition for a Declaratory Order, which has been submitted for filing in the 
above-referenced docket:  

Very truly yours, 
/s/ Yochanan Zakai 
Washington State Bar No. 61935 
SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER LLP 
396 Hayes Street 
San Francisco, California 94102 
(415) 552-7272
yzakai@smwlaw.com

Encl. 
cc: Service List (email only)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served The Energy Project’s Response to Puget 
Sound Energy’s Petition for a Declaratory Order upon all parties of record in this 
proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party 
representative listed in the commission's master service list for this docket. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at 
San Francisco, California this 6th day of March 2025. 

/s/ Sara Breckenridge 
Legal Secretary 
Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP 
396 Hayes Street, California 94102 
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Nash Callaghan 
Josephine Strauss 
Jeff Roberson 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504 
nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov  
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov  
 

Puget Sound Energy 
Sophia E. Amberson  
Jon Piliaris 
Birud Jhaveri 
P.O. Box 97304 PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
Sophia.Amberson@pse.com 
Samberson@vnf.com  
jon.piliaris@pse.com 
birud.jhaveri@pse.com  

Public Counsel 
Tad O'Neill 
Jessica Johanson-Kubin 
Robert Sykes 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov   
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov  

AWEC 
Michelle Madsen 
107 SE Washington St STE 430 
Portland, OR 97214 
mnm@dvclaw.com 
 
Sommer Moser 
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
sjm@dvclaw.com 
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